D
A
T
A
 C
E
N
T

• Available in straight versions for raised floor environments or right angled for non-raised floor data centers
• Standard lengths from 1m (3 ft.) to 9m (30 ft.). Longer lengths available.
Ordering Information:
Straight Hose Kits
Part # Description
RX-HKS-KK-03R . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.9m (3 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKS-KK-10R . . . . . . . . . . . . 3m (10 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKS-KK-20R . . . . . . . . . . . . 6m (20 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKS-KK-30R . . . . . . . . . . . . 9m (30 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKS-KZ-03R . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.9m (3 ft.), Quick Connect One End
RX-HKS-KZ-10R . . . . . . . . . . . . 3m (10 ft.), Quick Connect One End
RX-HKS-KZ-20R . . . . . . . . . . . . 6m (20 ft.), Quick Connect One End
RX-HKS-KZ-30R . . . . . . . . . . . . 9m (30 ft.), Quick Connect One End
Right-Angle Hose Kits
Part # Description
RX-HKR-KK-03R . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.9m (3 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKR-KK-10R . . . . . . . . . . . . 3m (10 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKR-KK-20R . . . . . . . . . . . . 6m (20 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKR-KK-30R . . . . . . . . . . . . 9m (30 ft.), Quick Connect Both Ends
RX-HKR-KZ-03R . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.9m (3 ft.), Quick Connect One End
RX-HKR-KZ-10R . . . . . . . . . . . . 3m (10 ft.), Quick Connect One End
RX-HKR-KZ-20R . . . . . . . . . . . . 6m (20 ft.), Quick Connect One End
RX-HKR-KZ-30R . . . . . . . . . . . . 9m (30 ft.), Quick Connect One End
IcePack™ Accessories
NA_12_Power&Cooling_A  11/12/12  10:08 AM  Page 4
D
A

Raised Floor Grommets
Treated Water
Ordering Information:
RX-MAN-08B-KR .............Under Floor, 8-way, Quick Connections
RX-MAN-10B-KR .............Under Floor, 10-way, Quick Connections
RX-MAN-12B-KR .............Under Floor, 12-way, Quick Connections
RX-MAN-08T-KR ..............Overhead, 8-way, Quick Connections
RX-MAN-10T-KR ..............Overhead, 10-way, Quick Connections
RX-MAN-12T-KR ..............Overhead, 12-way, Quick Connections
Ordering Information:
GR-NT48S .......................Integral One Piece 101 x 203mm (4 x 8 in.) Cable Area
GR-NT48D .......................Split Integral One Piece 101 x 203mm (4 x 8 in.) Cable Area
GR-SM48D.......................Split Surface Mount 101 x 203mm (4 x 8 in.) Cable Area